

Solicitation Information

Agency: Franklin County Engineer's Office

Number: 2020-14 B

Description: Cook Tri-County Ditch Drainage Improvement Project, Franklin County, Delaware County, Licking County.

The purpose of this project is to replace the existing Cook Tile as part of a Ditch Petition. It includes constructing a closed storm sewer system along Fancher Road and installation of perforated drain tile through private agricultural fields. Additionally, the existing ditch from Johnstown Road will require rehabilitation.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$376,751.72

*MAXIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID = \$376,751.72

Deadline: 2023-04-11 18:00:00 UTC

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Enviro-Construction Co.	8492 Jug St, Alexandria, OH 43001-9711	(614) 937-7454

				Enviro-Construction Co.		
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension			
BID ITEMS						
201 - Roadway - 201E11000 - Clearing and Grubbing - LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
202 - Roadway - 202E20010 - Headwall Removed - Each	3.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00			
202 - Roadway - 202E35200 - Pipe Removed 24" and under - FT	1,595.00	\$3.50	\$5,582.50			
202 - Roadway - 202E70000 - Special-Fill and Plug Existing Conduit (24" Pipe) - FT	77.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00			
202 - Roadway - 202E70000 - Special-Fill and Plug Existing Conduit (12" Pipe) - FT	58.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00			
202 - Roadway - Spec - Subsurface Drain Destruction and Removal - FT	559.00	\$3.00	\$1,677.00			
203 - Roadway - 203E1000 - Excavation - CY	5,292.00	\$6.50	\$34,398.00			
203 - Roadway - 203E1000 - Excavation (Used as Directed by Engineer) - CY	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00			
203 - Roadway - 203E2000 - Embankment - CY	26.00	\$25.00	\$650.00			
203 - Roadway - 203E2000 - Embankment (Used as Directed by Engineer) - CY	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00			
203 - Roadway - 203E3500 - Embankment #2 Stone (Used as Directed by Engineer) - CY	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00			
203 - Roadway - 203E3500 - Embankment #57 Stone (Used as Directed by Engineer) - CY	50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00			
653 - Roadway - 653E10001 - Topsoil Furnished and Placed, As Per Plan - CY	186.00	\$55.00	\$10,230.00			
693 - Roadway - 690E50350 - Special-Mailbox Support Remed and Reset - Each	9.00	\$100.00	\$900.00			
Special - Roadway - Spec - Hydro Excavating Utility Exposure (Used as Directed by Engineer) - Each	10.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00			
601 - Erosion Control - 601E10990 - Rock Channel Protection, Type C Without Filter - CY	8.00	\$80.00	\$640.00			
659 - Erosion Control - 659E00501 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	5,005.00	\$1.25	\$6,256.25			
659 - Erosion Control - 659E00540 - Seeding and Mulching, Type 3C (Crown Vetch) - SY	1,132.00	\$1.35	\$1,528.20			
659 - Erosion Control - 659E35001 - Water, As Per Plan - M GAL	27.00	\$10.00	\$270.00			
832 - Erosion Control - 832E - Erosion Control (Used as Directed by Engineer) - Each	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00			
NRCS 410 - Drainage - NRCS 410 - Grade Stabilization Structure - Each	1.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00			
NRCS 606 - Drainage - NRCS 606 - 24" HDPE Drain Tile - FT	2,688.00	\$37.00	\$99,456.00			
NRCS 606 - Drainage - NRCS 606 - Tile Main Breather - Each	11.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00			
NRCS 606 - Drainage - NRCS 606 - Tile Main Breather (Used as Directed By Engineer) - Each	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00			
602 - Drainage - 602E20000 - Concrete Masonry - CY	0.46	\$2,500.00	\$1,150.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E02000 - 8" Conduit, Type C Perforated (707.33, Type SP) - FT	187.00	\$7.50	\$1,402.50			
611 - Drainage - 611E04600 - 12" Conduit, Type C Perforated (707.33, Type SP) - FT	4,289.00	\$13.00	\$55,757.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E04900 - 12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 - FT	210.00	\$43.50	\$9,135.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E06400 - 15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 - FT	130.00	\$53.50	\$6,955.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E07200 - 18" Conduit, Type A, 707.33 - FT	38.00	\$25.00	\$950.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E07400 - 18" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 - FT	39.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E10400 - 24" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 - FT	48.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E10600 - 24" Conduit, Type C Perforated (707.33, Type SP) - FT	135.00	\$37.00	\$4,995.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E10600 - 24" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 - FT	86.00	\$37.00	\$3,182.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E99161 - Inlet Frame and Grate, As Per Plan - Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E99574 - Manhole, No. 3 - Each	4.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E00101 - 4" Conduit, Type B, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan - FT	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E00201 - 4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan - FT	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E00901 - 6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan - FT	50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E01101 - 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan - FT	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E01801 - 8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan - FT	50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00			
611 - Drainage - 611E02001 - 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan - FT	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00			
Special - Drainage - Spec - Ditch Rehabilitation, See Note Sheet 14 - FT	1,019.00	\$6.00	\$6,114.00			
253 - Pavement - 253E01000 - Pavement Repair (Roadway) - SY	38.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00			
253 - Pavement - 253E01000 - Pavement Repair (Drives) - SY	121.00	\$55.00	\$6,655.00			
630 - Traffic Control - 630E85100 - Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Reerection - Each	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00			
614 - Incidentals - 614E11001 - Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
623 - Incidentals - 623E10000 - Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying - LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00			
624 - Incidentals - 624E15000 - Mobilization - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
Special - Incidentals - Spec - Contingency - DOLLAR	24,568.74	\$1.00	\$24,568.74			
BID PROPOSAL SHEETS						
CONSIDERATION FOR MATERIALS (Tangible personal property incorporated into a structure of improvement on and becoming a part of real property in the performing such construction contract):	1.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00			
CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER OBLIGATIONS (For other obligations of such construction contract):	1.00	\$254,862.19	\$254,862.19			
52 Items	Totals					
	Agency Estimate					
				\$376,751.72		